CORRIGENDUM

TENDER NO. CDI 4928P15: Hiring the services of 4 (four) nos of brand new crawler
mounted hydraulic excavator for a period of 4 (four) years ,to be used in the
Oil's operational areas of Assam under the Civil Engineering department

Please read the following which is available in the website as:

e Demobilization charges should be 04 instead of 48 in the SOQ

e BID PRICE PER UNIT={(192 X A) + (B X 20000) + (C X 5760 ) + (D X 5760) + (4 X E) +
(4 XF)+(192 X G)}

TOTAL BID PRICE = BID PRICE PER UNIT as noted in BEC should be read as —

BID PRICE ={(192 X A) + (B X 20000) + (C X 5760 ) + (D X 5760) + (4 XE) + (4 X F) +
(192 X G)}
e Tender fuel cost : X61.84 as on 31.08.2014 in the SOQ

e Service portion declaration is not required in the SOQ

All other terms and conditions remain same.

Sd/-
HEAD-CONTRACTS
For RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE



